
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  16 June 2018

No Driver Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 SUB Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Test 17 TOTAL
Class 

Position
38 Robin Lyons Alan Wright 1 60.0 67.2 52.0 59.3 65.7 51.0 58.9 66.1 49.0 529.2 85.0 62.8 109.5 80.0 65.8 83.0 65.9 1081.2 1

44 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 62.6 72.2 65.0 64.5 70.8 55.0 63.2 70.3 53.0 576.6 93.0 64.5 110.6 87.0 67.3 90.0 65.9 1154.9 2

50 Ben Colhoun Ross Fleming 1 66.0 74.0 72.0 73.7 72.9 54.0 70.8 71.3 56.0 610.7 85.0 72.2 116.6 89.0 68.5 93.0 65.0 1200.0 3

41 Damien Mooney Clare Donnelly 2 62.3 79.1 59.0 67.1 66.2 51.0 60.8 65.8 50.0 561.3 86.0 62.2 96.4 82.0 64.8 83.0 69.7 1105.4 1

36 Eamonn Byrne Emma Byrne 2 60.3 71.0 60.0 61.3 70.5 55.0 60.7 76.7 54.0 569.5 82.0 64.8 99.1 89.0 67.5 83.0 68.2 1123.1 2

45 Philip O'Reilly Sean McKay 2 63.3 73.7 60.0 62.2 71.0 57.0 63.6 70.7 56.0 577.5 89.0 69.8 110.4 85.0 69.8 84.0 65.5 1151.0 3

46 David Burns Jason McGuckin 2 65.5 73.9 58.0 61.0 76.5 56.0 61.4 76.5 53.0 581.8 90.0 66.8 104.2 86.0 70.4 86.0 68.4 1153.6 4

42 Matthew Mason Marshall Kennedy 2 74.7 79.2 57.0 64.8 80.2 54.0 62.8 72.3 53.0 598.0 98.0 66.4 106.0 82.0 70.8 92.0 68.1 1181.3 5

39 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 65.7 76.5 63.0 65.4 72.6 68.0 64.7 69.1 57.0 602.0 86.0 73.6 107.4 85.0 70.9 88.0 70.4 1183.3 6

37 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorrow 2 65.2 86.2 77.0 71.2 69.6 71.0 80.7 85.8 73.0 679.7 81.0 61.5 99.9 76.0 65.5 73.0 59.8 1196.4 7

43 Andrew Earney Rachael O'Boyle 2 64.5 79.8 64.0 63.8 77.5 59.0 63.7 72.5 56.0 600.8 94.0 66.3 116.4 94.0 71.3 93.0 66.3 1202.1 8

57 Aaron Annett David Taggart 2 80.0 82.0 62.0 79.0 81.0 58.0 70.6 82.6 56.0 651.2 95.0 73.4 115.2 89.0 71.0 93.0 66.7 1254.5 9

54 Neil Stewart Craig Lawson 2 75.7 78.9 73.0 69.7 82.5 61.0 71.1 79.5 61.0 652.4 91.0 72.0 116.4 96.0 72.5 93.0 69.7 1263.0 10

53 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 68.9 77.1 77.0 67.0 82.4 68.0 69.2 76.2 66.0 651.8 93.0 79.3 116.4 96.0 74.3 93.0 78.0 1281.8 11

47 Ron Mullen Ronnie Griffin 2 73.6 77.0 77.0 75.2 80.9 71.0 76.1 75.9 73.0 679.7 91.0 76.9 116.4 92.0 84.8 90.0 77.8 1308.6 12

48 Aoife Ryan John Nolan 2 80.3 91.0 77.0 78.7 86.2 70.0 78.5 85.8 62.0 709.5 98.0 71.9 116.4 95.0 83.0 93.0 74.3 1341.1 13

56 Alan Eadie Jonathan Eadie 2 80.3 91.0 77.0 78.8 86.2 71.0 76.0 85.8 73.0 719.1 101.0 81.5 116.4 96.0 84.8 93.0 79.8 1371.6 14

49 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 66.5 86.4 67.0 66.6 72.4 59.0 66.6 72.5 57.0 614.0 87.0 70.0 116.4 93.0 76.5 93.0 71.8 1221.7 1

58 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 73.3 91.2 87.0 71.5 77.8 72.0 77.6 76.5 61.0 687.9 89.0 90.0 108.2 88.0 76.9 95.0 72.7 1307.7 2

67 Robin Pitts Gareth Henry 3 79.1 80.5 87.0 71.5 92.4 64.0 74.5 73.5 64.0 686.5 107.0 80.7 107.1 89.0 77.0 94.0 70.7 1312.0 3

40 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 6 65.1 69.5 56.0 62.9 68.0 52.0 66.4 71.0 51.0 561.9 87.0 71.0 106.1 83.0 68.0 86.0 66.8 1129.8 1

66 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 64.6 72.7 76.0 75.6 75.7 55.0 65.5 70.0 71.0 626.1 82.0 67.9 107.7 86.0 69.5 91.0 62.7 1192.9 2

61 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 66.3 79.7 67.0 74.0 76.4 57.0 67.1 74.8 56.0 618.3 88.0 72.4 111.8 93.0 69.8 82.0 62.7 1198.0 3

64 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 66.0 72.5 76.0 66.1 72.0 56.0 65.7 73.3 60.0 607.6 95.0 76.1 111.5 89.0 72.0 88.0 63.0 1202.2 4

62 Richard McCracken Johnny Hodgen 6 78.9 86.9 74.0 70.5 85.0 64.0 74.7 80.7 65.0 679.7 88.0 72.5 116.7 86.0 72.0 96.0 79.9 1290.8 5

65 Robert McGimpsey Trevor McIlroy 6 84.6 78.5 76.0 71.8 82.6 67.0 72.6 80.6 63.0 676.7 101.0 74.8 117.3 96.0 73.9 92.0 71.0 1302.7 6

63 Vincent Rodgers Katrina Macintosh 6 84.6 89.5 76.0 82.9 88.0 72.0 85.5 90.0 71.0 739.5 102.0 87.9 126.1 103.0 88.0 106.0 82.7 1435.2 7

60 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102.0 87.9 126.1 103.0 88.0 101.0 0.0 D N F

Penalties

Fail

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  16 June 2018

No Driver Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 SUB Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Test 17 TOTAL
Class 

Position
2 Mark Francis Adam Hilditch 4 62.7 83.9 65.0 63.2 81.7 61.0 72.2 76.5 56.0 622.2 77.0 63.1 97.1 75.0 60.4 74.0 60.7 1129.5 1

1 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 63.8 82.0 66.0 66.3 83.5 62.0 62.0 77.9 56.0 619.5 81.0 67.5 93.6 76.0 60.0 75.0 61.6 1134.2 2

6 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 63.9 88.8 74.0 66.6 81.2 64.0 62.8 78.8 56.0 636.1 79.0 62.5 93.5 78.0 60.4 76.0 59.9 1145.4 3

5 Trevor Ferguson Gavin Murphy 4 70.2 82.0 63.0 64.3 76.5 64.0 66.2 79.6 59.0 624.8 79.0 66.8 95.7 78.0 62.4 94.0 62.6 1163.3 4

7 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 74.2 83.0 77.0 68.9 75.5 73.0 62.1 76.0 61.0 650.7 77.0 60.6 94.3 82.0 59.2 82.0 59.9 1165.7 5

9 Liam Shaw JB Shaw 4 63.9 82.5 72.0 70.0 78.7 63.0 67.3 78.7 65.0 641.1 85.0 63.1 97.4 77.0 61.4 84.0 60.5 1169.5 6

68 Mark Stewart Uel Reid 4 62.9 76.0 57.0 64.4 68.9 56.0 63.5 71.2 53.0 572.9 83.0 72.4 113.5 86.0 79.2 94.0 69.3 1170.3 7

15 Paul Lowther Malcolm Thompson 4 70.1 86.8 68.0 68.6 81.6 63.0 63.9 82.4 57.0 641.4 81.0 64.5 99.4 86.0 62.1 81.0 62.2 1177.6 8

30 Davy Boyce Sam Boyce 4 65.3 79.3 77.0 68.2 80.5 72.0 69.9 80.3 65.0 657.5 87.0 61.9 99.0 83.0 76.0 78.0 62.0 1204.4 9

18 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 81.1 87.2 77.0 75.5 83.6 68.0 65.5 78.3 59.0 675.2 81.0 65.6 102.1 79.0 64.3 78.0 62.3 1207.5 10

29 Andrew Gilmore Daniel Brownlee 4 72.9 92.5 77.0 67.2 84.9 73.0 74.1 80.9 62.0 684.5 82.0 67.9 101.6 80.0 62.5 79.0 62.0 1219.5 11

32 Chris Nelson Ian Beavis 4 82.7 83.9 77.0 68.4 88.9 76.0 72.6 82.7 61.0 693.2 81.0 70.4 100.0 80.0 64.3 80.0 63.9 1232.8 12

11 Stephen Briggs Kim Briggs 4 74.9 85.9 77.0 79.6 83.4 73.0 66.2 83.0 64.0 687.0 80.0 68.1 103.2 85.0 66.8 79.0 69.1 1238.2 13

24 Adam Brogan Mark Brogan 4 82.7 91.3 77.0 70.1 88.9 75.0 66.9 81.9 63.0 696.8 84.0 66.4 104.8 82.0 63.8 82.0 63.7 1243.5 14

10 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 4 69.3 91.4 77.0 68.9 88.9 73.0 64.9 83.3 73.0 689.7 86.0 72.2 100.2 81.0 70.2 81.0 70.8 1251.1 15

27 Tim Crean Quinton Crean 4 77.6 94.1 76.0 67.7 88.9 76.0 68.3 89.0 60.0 697.6 86.0 67.1 106.4 90.0 64.7 81.0 63.4 1256.2 16

22 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 73.9 98.5 77.0 74.1 88.9 68.0 70.6 83.5 63.0 697.5 90.0 66.8 104.3 85.0 65.7 86.0 66.5 1261.8 17

12 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 4 66.0 99.3 73.0 83.2 84.7 70.0 71.1 78.6 66.0 691.9 97.0 72.8 106.8 80.0 75.2 81.0 68.2 1272.9 18

31 Brian Glenn Julie Fisher 4 77.7 86.1 77.0 79.1 88.9 76.0 73.7 85.0 64.0 707.5 84.0 74.2 106.2 81.0 75.5 80.0 66.5 1274.9 19

23 Tony McLaughlin Conn Williamson 4 78.0 93.0 77.0 70.3 85.3 75.0 66.3 82.0 65.0 691.9 95.0 67.5 110.8 90.0 70.5 83.0 69.7 1278.4 20

19 Gavin Campbell Cathy Campbell 4 75.8 83.0 77.0 76.0 87.8 76.0 70.8 83.0 73.0 702.4 97.0 71.1 102.2 86.0 68.9 85.0 67.3 1279.9 21

16 Harry Barr Laurence Knox 4 71.3 83.9 77.0 75.9 83.0 76.0 66.6 81.0 73.0 687.7 96.0 76.6 109.2 82.0 71.4 80.0 79.9 1282.8 22

28 Niall McKenna Erne McKenna 4 82.7 88.0 69.0 83.2 88.3 76.0 71.8 82.2 70.0 711.2 88.0 68.9 99.6 95.0 72.5 82.0 68.6 1285.8 23

20 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 4 74.7 88.5 77.0 76.2 85.7 76.0 68.6 82.8 73.0 702.5 97.0 80.6 103.8 90.0 69.2 83.0 68.8 1294.9 24

25 John Grant Mark Bell 4 78.8 84.7 77.0 83.2 88.2 70.0 78.6 81.6 64.0 706.1 90.0 76.3 109.1 91.0 76.7 84.0 67.5 1300.7 25

21 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 74.4 91.0 77.0 83.2 88.9 67.0 77.4 84.0 62.0 704.9 91.0 75.0 107.8 95.0 70.2 80.0 79.9 1303.8 26

26 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 88.9 73.0 70.1 91.2 72.0 737.4 86.0 80.6 105.6 87.0 76.8 88.0 66.8 1328.2 27

17 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 4 76.7 99.3 77.0 81.3 88.9 76.0 72.8 91.2 73.0 736.2 91.0 70.8 113.5 95.0 69.4 87.0 72.1 1335.0 28

14 Alex Conn Alix Hamilton 4 82.4 99.3 77.0 81.4 88.9 76.0 79.2 91.2 65.0 740.4 97.0 73.5 106.8 82.0 75.1 92.0 68.6 1335.4 29

34 Jason Stirrup Kevin Devlin 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 85.8 76.0 80.7 82.3 66.0 733.0 97.0 80.6 101.1 95.0 72.0 85.0 74.7 1338.4 30

33 David Ghent Mark Kiernan 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 82.5 76.0 82.0 91.2 73.0 746.9 81.0 80.6 113.5 95.0 79.2 94.0 79.9 1370.1 31

3 Douglas Reid Stuart Black 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

Penalties

Fail

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  16 June 2018

No Driver Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 SUB Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Test 17 TOTAL
Overall 

Position
38 Robin Lyons Alan Wright 1 60.0 67.2 52.0 59.3 65.7 51.0 58.9 66.1 49.0 529.2 85.0 62.8 109.5 80.0 65.8 83.0 65.9 1081.2 1

41 Damien Mooney Clare Donnelly 2 62.3 79.1 59.0 67.1 66.2 51.0 60.8 65.8 50.0 561.3 86.0 62.2 96.4 82.0 64.8 83.0 69.7 1105.4 2

36 Eamonn Byrne Emma Byrne 2 60.3 71.0 60.0 61.3 70.5 55.0 60.7 76.7 54.0 569.5 82.0 64.8 99.1 89.0 67.5 83.0 68.2 1123.1 3

2 Mark Francis Adam Hilditch 4 62.7 83.9 65.0 63.2 81.7 61.0 72.2 76.5 56.0 622.2 77.0 63.1 97.1 75.0 60.4 74.0 60.7 1129.5 4

40 Norman Ferguson John Nicholl 6 65.1 69.5 56.0 62.9 68.0 52.0 66.4 71.0 51.0 561.9 87.0 71.0 106.1 83.0 68.0 86.0 66.8 1129.8 5

1 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 63.8 82.0 66.0 66.3 83.5 62.0 62.0 77.9 56.0 619.5 81.0 67.5 93.6 76.0 60.0 75.0 61.6 1134.2 6

6 David Crothers Barbara Kane 4 63.9 88.8 74.0 66.6 81.2 64.0 62.8 78.8 56.0 636.1 79.0 62.5 93.5 78.0 60.4 76.0 59.9 1145.4 7

45 Philip O'Reilly Sean McKay 2 63.3 73.7 60.0 62.2 71.0 57.0 63.6 70.7 56.0 577.5 89.0 69.8 110.4 85.0 69.8 84.0 65.5 1151.0 8

46 David Burns Jason McGuckin 2 65.5 73.9 58.0 61.0 76.5 56.0 61.4 76.5 53.0 581.8 90.0 66.8 104.2 86.0 70.4 86.0 68.4 1153.6 9

44 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 62.6 72.2 65.0 64.5 70.8 55.0 63.2 70.3 53.0 576.6 93.0 64.5 110.6 87.0 67.3 90.0 65.9 1154.9 10

5 Trevor Ferguson Gavin Murphy 4 70.2 82.0 63.0 64.3 76.5 64.0 66.2 79.6 59.0 624.8 79.0 66.8 95.7 78.0 62.4 94.0 62.6 1163.3 11

7 Piers MacFheorais David McAuley 4 74.2 83.0 77.0 68.9 75.5 73.0 62.1 76.0 61.0 650.7 77.0 60.6 94.3 82.0 59.2 82.0 59.9 1165.7 12

9 Liam Shaw JB Shaw 4 63.9 82.5 72.0 70.0 78.7 63.0 67.3 78.7 65.0 641.1 85.0 63.1 97.4 77.0 61.4 84.0 60.5 1169.5 13

68 Mark Stewart Uel Reid 4 62.9 76.0 57.0 64.4 68.9 56.0 63.5 71.2 53.0 572.9 83.0 72.4 113.5 86.0 79.2 94.0 69.3 1170.3 14

15 Paul Lowther Malcolm Thompson 4 70.1 86.8 68.0 68.6 81.6 63.0 63.9 82.4 57.0 641.4 81.0 64.5 99.4 86.0 62.1 81.0 62.2 1177.6 15

42 Matthew Mason Marshall Kennedy 2 74.7 79.2 57.0 64.8 80.2 54.0 62.8 72.3 53.0 598.0 98.0 66.4 106.0 82.0 70.8 92.0 68.1 1181.3 16

39 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner 2 65.7 76.5 63.0 65.4 72.6 68.0 64.7 69.1 57.0 602.0 86.0 73.6 107.4 85.0 70.9 88.0 70.4 1183.3 17

66 Noel Cochrane Trevor Reid 6 64.6 72.7 76.0 75.6 75.7 55.0 65.5 70.0 71.0 626.1 82.0 67.9 107.7 86.0 69.5 91.0 62.7 1192.9 18

37 Paul Mooney Lorraine McMorrow 2 65.2 86.2 77.0 71.2 69.6 71.0 80.7 85.8 73.0 679.7 81.0 61.5 99.9 76.0 65.5 73.0 59.8 1196.4 19

61 Michael Reid Erin Reid 6 66.3 79.7 67.0 74.0 76.4 57.0 67.1 74.8 56.0 618.3 88.0 72.4 111.8 93.0 69.8 82.0 62.7 1198.0 20

50 Ben Colhoun Ross Fleming 1 66.0 74.0 72.0 73.7 72.9 54.0 70.8 71.3 56.0 610.7 85.0 72.2 116.6 89.0 68.5 93.0 65.0 1200.0 21

43 Andrew Earney Rachael O'Boyle 2 64.5 79.8 64.0 63.8 77.5 59.0 63.7 72.5 56.0 600.8 94.0 66.3 116.4 94.0 71.3 93.0 66.3 1202.1 22

64 Matthew Walsh Mark Walsh 6 66.0 72.5 76.0 66.1 72.0 56.0 65.7 73.3 60.0 607.6 95.0 76.1 111.5 89.0 72.0 88.0 63.0 1202.2 23

30 Davy Boyce Sam Boyce 4 65.3 79.3 77.0 68.2 80.5 72.0 69.9 80.3 65.0 657.5 87.0 61.9 99.0 83.0 76.0 78.0 62.0 1204.4 24

18 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee 4 81.1 87.2 77.0 75.5 83.6 68.0 65.5 78.3 59.0 675.2 81.0 65.6 102.1 79.0 64.3 78.0 62.3 1207.5 25

29 Andrew Gilmore Daniel Brownlee 4 72.9 92.5 77.0 67.2 84.9 73.0 74.1 80.9 62.0 684.5 82.0 67.9 101.6 80.0 62.5 79.0 62.0 1219.5 26

49 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 66.5 86.4 67.0 66.6 72.4 59.0 66.6 72.5 57.0 614.0 87.0 70.0 116.4 93.0 76.5 93.0 71.8 1221.7 27

32 Chris Nelson Ian Beavis 4 82.7 83.9 77.0 68.4 88.9 76.0 72.6 82.7 61.0 693.2 81.0 70.4 100.0 80.0 64.3 80.0 63.9 1232.8 28

11 Stephen Briggs Kim Briggs 4 74.9 85.9 77.0 79.6 83.4 73.0 66.2 83.0 64.0 687.0 80.0 68.1 103.2 85.0 66.8 79.0 69.1 1238.2 29

24 Adam Brogan Mark Brogan 4 82.7 91.3 77.0 70.1 88.9 75.0 66.9 81.9 63.0 696.8 84.0 66.4 104.8 82.0 63.8 82.0 63.7 1243.5 30

10 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 4 69.3 91.4 77.0 68.9 88.9 73.0 64.9 83.3 73.0 689.7 86.0 72.2 100.2 81.0 70.2 81.0 70.8 1251.1 31

Penalties

Fail

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  16 June 2018

No Driver Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 SUB Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 16 Test 17 TOTAL
Overall 

Position
57 Aaron Annett David Taggart 2 80.0 82.0 62.0 79.0 81.0 58.0 70.6 82.6 56.0 651.2 95.0 73.4 115.2 89.0 71.0 93.0 66.7 1254.5 32

27 Tim Crean Quinton Crean 4 77.6 94.1 76.0 67.7 88.9 76.0 68.3 89.0 60.0 697.6 86.0 67.1 106.4 90.0 64.7 81.0 63.4 1256.2 33

22 Wallace McKee Ben McKee 4 73.9 98.5 77.0 74.1 88.9 68.0 70.6 83.5 63.0 697.5 90.0 66.8 104.3 85.0 65.7 86.0 66.5 1261.8 34

54 Neil Stewart Craig Lawson 2 75.7 78.9 73.0 69.7 82.5 61.0 71.1 79.5 61.0 652.4 91.0 72.0 116.4 96.0 72.5 93.0 69.7 1263.0 35

12 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 4 66.0 99.3 73.0 83.2 84.7 70.0 71.1 78.6 66.0 691.9 97.0 72.8 106.8 80.0 75.2 81.0 68.2 1272.9 36

31 Brian Glenn Julie Fisher 4 77.7 86.1 77.0 79.1 88.9 76.0 73.7 85.0 64.0 707.5 84.0 74.2 106.2 81.0 75.5 80.0 66.5 1274.9 37

23 Tony McLaughlin Conn Williamson 4 78.0 93.0 77.0 70.3 85.3 75.0 66.3 82.0 65.0 691.9 95.0 67.5 110.8 90.0 70.5 83.0 69.7 1278.4 38

19 Gavin Campbell Cathy Campbell 4 75.8 83.0 77.0 76.0 87.8 76.0 70.8 83.0 73.0 702.4 97.0 71.1 102.2 86.0 68.9 85.0 67.3 1279.9 39

53 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 68.9 77.1 77.0 67.0 82.4 68.0 69.2 76.2 66.0 651.8 93.0 79.3 116.4 96.0 74.3 93.0 78.0 1281.8 40

16 Harry Barr Laurence Knox 4 71.3 83.9 77.0 75.9 83.0 76.0 66.6 81.0 73.0 687.7 96.0 76.6 109.2 82.0 71.4 80.0 79.9 1282.8 41

28 Niall McKenna Erne McKenna 4 82.7 88.0 69.0 83.2 88.3 76.0 71.8 82.2 70.0 711.2 88.0 68.9 99.6 95.0 72.5 82.0 68.6 1285.8 42

62 Richard McCracken Johnny Hodgen 6 78.9 86.9 74.0 70.5 85.0 64.0 74.7 80.7 65.0 679.7 88.0 72.5 116.7 86.0 72.0 96.0 79.9 1290.8 43

20 Sean Devlin Wayne Turkington 4 74.7 88.5 77.0 76.2 85.7 76.0 68.6 82.8 73.0 702.5 97.0 80.6 103.8 90.0 69.2 83.0 68.8 1294.9 44

25 John Grant Mark Bell 4 78.8 84.7 77.0 83.2 88.2 70.0 78.6 81.6 64.0 706.1 90.0 76.3 109.1 91.0 76.7 84.0 67.5 1300.7 45

65 Robert McGimpsey Trevor McIlroy 6 84.6 78.5 76.0 71.8 82.6 67.0 72.6 80.6 63.0 676.7 101.0 74.8 117.3 96.0 73.9 92.0 71.0 1302.7 46

21 Christy Cush Adam Cush 4 74.4 91.0 77.0 83.2 88.9 67.0 77.4 84.0 62.0 704.9 91.0 75.0 107.8 95.0 70.2 80.0 79.9 1303.8 47

58 Jonathan MacDonald Nadine McAllister 3 73.3 91.2 87.0 71.5 77.8 72.0 77.6 76.5 61.0 687.9 89.0 90.0 108.2 88.0 76.9 95.0 72.7 1307.7 48

47 Ron Mullen Ronnie Griffin 2 73.6 77.0 77.0 75.2 80.9 71.0 76.1 75.9 73.0 679.7 91.0 76.9 116.4 92.0 84.8 90.0 77.8 1308.6 49

67 Robin Pitts Gareth Henry 3 79.1 80.5 87.0 71.5 92.4 64.0 74.5 73.5 64.0 686.5 107.0 80.7 107.1 89.0 77.0 94.0 70.7 1312.0 50

26 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 88.9 73.0 70.1 91.2 72.0 737.4 86.0 80.6 105.6 87.0 76.8 88.0 66.8 1328.2 51

17 Derek Harrison Nathan Simms 4 76.7 99.3 77.0 81.3 88.9 76.0 72.8 91.2 73.0 736.2 91.0 70.8 113.5 95.0 69.4 87.0 72.1 1335.0 52

14 Alex Conn Alix Hamilton 4 82.4 99.3 77.0 81.4 88.9 76.0 79.2 91.2 65.0 740.4 97.0 73.5 106.8 82.0 75.1 92.0 68.6 1335.4 53

34 Jason Stirrup Kevin Devlin 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 85.8 76.0 80.7 82.3 66.0 733.0 97.0 80.6 101.1 95.0 72.0 85.0 74.7 1338.4 54

48 Aoife Ryan John Nolan 2 80.3 91.0 77.0 78.7 86.2 70.0 78.5 85.8 62.0 709.5 98.0 71.9 116.4 95.0 83.0 93.0 74.3 1341.1 55

33 David Ghent Mark Kiernan 4 82.7 99.3 77.0 83.2 82.5 76.0 82.0 91.2 73.0 746.9 81.0 80.6 113.5 95.0 79.2 94.0 79.9 1370.1 56

56 Alan Eadie Jonathan Eadie 2 80.3 91.0 77.0 78.8 86.2 71.0 76.0 85.8 73.0 719.1 101.0 81.5 116.4 96.0 84.8 93.0 79.8 1371.6 57

63 Vincent Rodgers Katrina Macintosh 6 84.6 89.5 76.0 82.9 88.0 72.0 85.5 90.0 71.0 739.5 102.0 87.9 126.1 103.0 88.0 106.0 82.7 1435.2 58

3 Douglas Reid Stuart Black 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

60 Mervyn Getty Richard McFaul 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102.0 87.9 126.1 103.0 88.0 101.0 0.0 D N F

Penalties

Fail

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited


